
Muscle Shoals Schedule

Thursday, April 27

8:00AM Go to 1st block/period like normal
11:00AM Students get called to the band room
11:15AM Bus picks up at MSMS
11:30AM Bus picks up at MSHS
1:00PM Arrive at Melt
3:00PM Rehearsals Begins

● Red Band - East Hall 1
● White Band - East Hall 3
● Blue Band - South Hall 2
● Red Middle School Band - Salon 1
● White Middle School Band - Salon 3

5:00PM Dinner-Big Ed’s Pizza-send someone early…
7:00PM Evening Rehearsal
9:00PM Rehearsal Ends
11:00PM Lights Out

Friday, April 28

7:00AM Wake Up Call (Breakfast)
8:30AM Rehearsals Begin
9:00AM ABA Meeting
12:00PM Rehearsals End (Lunch-Subway)
2:00PM Rehearsals Begin
5:30PM Rehearsals End
6:00PM Bridgestreet Free Dinner Time
8:00PM Meet at Main Event
10:00PM Head back to Hotel
11:00PM Lights Out



Saturday, April 29

7:30AM Wake Up Call (Breakfast)
8:00AM ABA Meeting
9AM MS Students Check Out/Clean Rooms
10AM HS Students Check Out/Clean Rooms
*All concerts are at the Propst Arena
9:30AM White MS Band Warm Up Propst Arena
10:00AM White MS Band Concert Propst Arena
11:00AM Red MS Band Warm Up Propst Arena
11:30AM Red MS Band Concert Propst Arena
12:30PM Blue Band Warm Up Propst Arena
1:00PM Blue Band Concert Propst Arena
2:00PM White Band Warm Up Propst Arena
2:30PM White Band Concert Propst Arena
3:30PM Red Band Warm Up Propst Arena
4:00PM Red Band Concert Propst Arena
4:30PM Concerts End
5:30PM Depart
7:30PM Arrive at MSHS

We will pick up lunch for students this day.

*Check-outs can be made after each concert.

-Students should bring money for 5 meals, excursions at
Bridgestreet, t-shirts, etc.
-Each student must bring their own wire stand.
-Bring bus snacks and room snacks
-All students should bring a refillable water bottle
-All students need their concert attire


